

Farms of Tuolumne County (FOTC)

Restaurant/Catering Membership Agreement

As a Restaurant and/or Catering Member of Farms of Tuolumne County, I understand and agree that:

- My restaurant and/or catering business is located in Tuolumne County.
- As a regular part of my menu I serve local fare grown in Tuolumne County.
- Farms of Tuolumne County promotional materials including the logo are restricted in use to general, restaurant/catering and corporate members in good standing.
- Permission to use the Farms of Tuolumne County promotional materials including the logo can be withdrawn by a vote of the Farms of Tuolumne County Board of Directors for failure to adhere to the membership agreement.
- The Farms of Tuolumne County membership year is January 1 through December 31 in each calendar year. Membership benefits including the use of the promotional materials and logo are designed for one (1) membership year only. Membership must be renewed annually to receive continued benefits.

Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Company/Business Name:	
Mailing address:	

As a restaurant and/or catering member you are entitled to the following:

- Voting Member
- Use of FOTC promotional materials and permission to display the tin sign with FOTC logo.
- Access to FOTC promotional campaigns
- Your own webpage including photos on FOTC website, and updates whenever necessary.
- Permission to promote an event on website in FOTC NEWS section on FOTC website by sending them to the web manager at info@tcfarms.org.
- Have your business featured in annual FOTC printed Farm and Ranch Guide.

I have enclosed a check for \$_____ payable to Farms of Tuolumne County. ANNUAL FEE FOR THIS MEMBERSHIP IS \$100.00.

Please send completed form and membership fee to: Farms of Tuolumne County

P.O. Box 315 Soulsbyville, CA 95372



Farms of Tuolumne County (FOTC) Directory & Website Information

Physical location of business:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Cell:	Fax:	_
Website: <u>http://</u>	Email:		
Hours AND days of operation:			

(This agreement can also be downloaded from the internet at <u>www.tcfarms.org</u>) *Please call* 209-928-3775 for more information about Farms of Tuolumne County.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR MEMBERSHIP!